LANE POWELL

ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS

RICHARD H. WILLIAMS
503.778.2160
williamsr@]lanepowell.com

November 13, 2007

VIA HAND DELIVERY (ORIGINAL
AND COPIES FILED UNDER SEAL)

Attention: Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
550 Capitol Street NE #215

PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re:  Wah Chang, Petitioner v. PacifiCorp, Respondent
Docket UM 1002

Dear Sir or Madam:
Enclosed for filing are the original and five (5) copies of (a) Wah Chang’s Post-

Hearing Reply Brief (filed under seal) and (b) Affidavit of Robert McCullough in Support of
Wah Chang’s Post-Hearing Reply Brief (filed under seal), and (c) Certificate of Service

Very truly yours,

/%WA./ oAl

Richard H. Williams

Enclosures

cc (w/encs):  The Honorable Patrick Power (by hand delivery)
Mr. James M. Van Nostrand (by hand delivery)
Mr. Christopher Garrett (by hand delivery)
Ms. Natalie Hocken (by regular mail)
Mr. Paul Graham (by regular mail)

006854.0164/675926.1

www.lanepowell.com A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION LAW OFFICES
T. 5603.778.2100 601 SW SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 2100 ANCHORAGE, AK . OLYMPIA, WA
F. 503.778.2200 PORTLAND, OREGON PORTLAND, OR . SEATTLE, WA

97204-3158 LONDON, ENGLAND



Attention: Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
November 13, 2007

Page 2

bee (w/encs) (by electronic mail):

Mr. James H. Denham

Mr. Robert F. McCullough, Jr.
Mr. Berne M. Howard 111
Milo Petranovich

Benjamin N. Souede

D. J. Stare

006854.0164/675926.1



o N &N W A

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
UM 1002
Wah Chang, )
Petitioner, )
) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
v. )
_ )
PacifiCorp, )
)
Respondent. )
)

I certify that on November 13, 2007, I served: (a) Wah Chang’s Post-Hearing Reply
Brief and (b) Affidavit of Robert McCullough in Support of Wah Chang’s Post-Hearing Reply
Brief upon all parties of record in this proceeding by delivering a copy in person or by mailing a

copy properly addressed with first class postage prepaid, to the following parties or attorneys of

parties:
Paul Graham James M. Van Nostrand
Department of Justice Perkins Coie LLP :
Regulated Utility & Business Section 1120 NW Couch Street, 10th Floor
1162 Court St NE Portland, OR 97209-4128
Salem, OR 97301-4096 <JVanNostrand@perkinscoie.com>.
<paul.graham(@state.or.us> By Hand Delivery
Natalie Hocken
PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
<Natalie. Hocken@PacifiCorp.com>

%/A et 0L or

Rithard H. Williams, OSB No. 72284
Of Attorneys for Petitioner Wah Chang

PAGE 1 - UM 1002. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

LANE POWELL PC
601 SW 2ND AVENUE, SUITE 2100

006854.0164/676208.1 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-3158

(503) 778-2100 FAX: (503) 778-2200



