

RICHARD H. WILLIAMS 503.778.2160 williamsr@lanepowell.com

November 13, 2007

VIA HAND DELIVERY (ORIGINAL AND COPIES FILED UNDER SEAL)

Attention: Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon 550 Capitol Street NE #215 PO Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re:

Wah Chang, Petitioner v. PacifiCorp, Respondent

Docket UM 1002

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing are the original and five (5) copies of (a) Wah Chang's Post-Hearing Reply Brief (filed under seal) and (b) Affidavit of Robert McCullough in Support of Wah Chang's Post-Hearing Reply Brief (filed under seal), and (c) Certificate of Service

Very truly yours,

Richard H. Williams

Enclosures

cc (w/encs):

The Honorable Patrick Power (by hand delivery)

Mr. James M. Van Nostrand (by hand delivery)
Mr. Christopher Garrett (by hand delivery)
Ms. Natalie Hocken (by regular mail)

Mr. Paul Graham (by regular mail)

006854.0164/675926.1

Attention: Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon

November 13, 2007

Page 2

bcc (w/encs) (by electronic mail):

Mr. James H. Denham Mr. Robert F. McCullough, Jr. Mr. Berne M. Howard III Milo Petranovich

Benjamin N. Souede

D. J. Stare

006854.0164/675926.1

1				
2			•	
3				
4	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON			
5		UM 1002		
6	Wah Chang	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
7	Wah Chang, Petitio		~ ·	
8	v.) CERTIFICATE OF SERVIO)	JE	
9	PacifiCorp,)	-	
10	Respond	ent.)		
11				
12	I certify that on November 13, 2007, I served: (a) Wah Chang's Post-Hearing Reply			
13	Brief and (b) Affidavit of Robert McCullough in Support of Wah Chang's Post-Hearing Reply			
14	Brief upon all parties of record in this proceeding by delivering a copy in person or by mailing a			
15	copy properly addressed with first class postage prepaid, to the following parties or attorneys of			
16	parties:			
17	Paul Graham	Inmag M. Von Nogtword		
18	Department of Justice	Perkins Coie LLP	1120 NW Couch Street, 10th Floor Portland, OR 97209-4128 < JVanNostrand@perkinscoie.com >	
	Regulated Utility & Business Sec 1162 Court St NE	Portland, OR 97209-4128		
19	Salem, OR 97301-4096 <paul.graham@state.or.us></paul.graham@state.or.us>	JVanNostrand@perkinscoid By Hand Delivery		
20	Natalie Hocken	By Hand Denvery		
21	PacifiCorp			
22	825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97232			
23	<natalie.hocken@pacificorp.co< td=""><td>n></td><td></td></natalie.hocken@pacificorp.co<>	n>		
24		12	//	
25		Kichmed H. Wil	1:my	
26		Richard H. Williams, OSB No. Of Attorneys for Petitioner Wah		

PAGE 1 – UM 1002. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE